TABLE 64. HOW INDEPENDENT DO YOU BELIEVE JUDGES IN THE SUPREME COURT ARE TO MAKE
THEIR OWN DECISIONS?

Total base of people polled (1000)

Total Age Sample location Education Socieconomic level
Complete
d .
Up to High
; secondar
18-29 30-44 45-59 60 years |Metropoli Provincia unfinshe y cs:i]hol:'lce ABC1 c2/C3 D/IE
years years years and olderinanarea | cities Secondarsc_h_ool/un d apnd (High) (Medium) (Low)
y school f'r;]'isghhed more
school
BASE: 1000 269 284 269 178 480 520 437 298 265 110 460 430
) % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Completely independent 11 14 9 10 13 10 13 13 8 12 12 11 12
Fairly independent 27 26 30 25 24 28 25 23 29 29 22 31 23
Rarely independent 35 34 35 41 29 35 36 31 39 38 36 38 32
Never independent 17 15 17 17 19 21 13 19 14 17 17 15 18
Doesn’t know 9 10 8 6 12 5 13 13 9 3 12 5 13
No answer 1 - 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2




